
. :\~'~'~~.:':-- .-. c, ~;:"'''':''('F\ I. '1':",",1;'"

~ l?O
•

~
'.. ..

RESOLUTION NO. 1984-9

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS
TO THE COUNTY GENERAL FUND BUDGET FOR THE
FISCAL 'EAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1984.

WHEREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the

1983-84 General Fund Budget,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Board of County Commissioners

of Weakley County, Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this the 16th

day of January, 1984; that:

SECTION 1. The General Fund Budget is hereby amended as follows:

Account
Number Account

Approved
Budget

Budget
Amendments
Inc./D~c.

Amended
Budget

UNAPPROPRIATED BALANCES

217100 Fund Ba 1.',nce 61,959.86 4,500.00 57,459.86

ESTIMATED EXPENDITlJl<ES

42:j2() .
42]20.440

Jail
Health Services 4,000.00 4.500.00 8,500.00

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHEI~ RESOLVED, that all resolutions o f the 130,ncl 01

County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with

this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHEH HESOLVED, that this resolution take effect

from and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution

shall be spread upon the minutes of the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

'.\!

/'J/)



••~:'.;<;'
\, -,~ .r' - ..~~'.~I.,.::,.-:_,;. ;~"l - . f·· '';.,:\ \

\

/1/r
.t- • -.;

. ~. : '. .~

1 ~>

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY LEGISLATIVE BODY,

THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING COMMISSIONERS:
/J

//", ,/ //-} //
I' _ 1/_ ' //
{/"L/~l--c..-{~~.-z.._- <:::::: [,~~Wtf)J

APPROVED 18

DISAPPROVED 0----
PASS o

h_~L~
f(MJ-\N

Motion made by Commissioner Sam Sinclair----------------------------------
that the foregoing and hereto attached Resolution be approved.

Seconded by Commissioner Charles Culver Upon being put

to a roll call vote, motion carried-----------------
APPRO\£D:

H. C. BRUNDIGE, COUNTYZE'XECUTIVE

V/. r~, l--Q '
L'i- ~/ /(~c_---< ~ ..•../Z.. ; j?

ATTESTED TO:

BIlT$, couN'f1 <~crtRli<:;
,F<

FA'vE

'.:"

17/


